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DIVISION OF PLANT INDUSTRY 
OFFICE STAFF 

MAIN:1-800-554-4501     FAX: 518-457-1204 
Christopher Logue Director 10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY  12235 518-457-2087 Christopher.Logue@agriculture.ny.gov 

Margaret Kelly Assistant Director 10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY  12235 518-457-2087 Margaret.Kelly@agriculture.ny.gov 

Jan Morawski Biotechnology Specialist 10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY  12235 518-457-5981 Jan.Morawski@agriculture.ny.gov 

Thom Allgaier Invasive Species Coordinator 10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY  12235 518-485-7128 Thomas.Allgaier@agriculture.ny.gov 

Kyle Arvin Seed Lab Director 6 Harriman Campus Rd, Albany, NY 12206 518-457-4035 Kyle.Arvin@agriculture.ny.gov 

Joan Mahoney State Apiculturist 10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY  12235 631-667-5339 Joan.Mahoney@agriculture.ny.gov 

Ethan Angell Field Operations Manager 10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY  12235 518-275-9489 Ethan.Angell@agriculture.ny.gov 

Michael Dorgan State Survey Coordinator 10B Airline Drive, Albany, NY 12235 516-315-9003 Michael.Dorgan@agriculture.ny.gov 

ASIAN LONG HORNED BEETLE ERADICATION PROGRAM 

Amityville Project Office 
(USDA) 

Suffolk, Nassau, Richmond 320 Merrick Road, Amityville, NY  11701 631-598-5943 

Westhampton Beach Office 
(USDA/APHIS/PPQ) 

Suffolk 4 Stewart Avenue, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 631-288-1751 
FAX-631-288-6828 

Farmingdale Office 
(USDA) 

Suffolk 500 Bi-County Blvd, Ste. 212, Farmingdale, NY 11735  

mailto:Thomas.Allgaier@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Kyle.Arvin@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Michael.Dorgan@agriculture.ny.gov
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Region 1: Suffolk County 
Thomas DeMayo Supervisor 631-831-7242 Thomas.DeMayo@agriculture.ny.gov 

Bruce Amundsen  631-831-6897  Bruce.Amundsen@agriculture.ny.gov 
Matthew Claeson  631-219-9456 Matthew.Claeson@agriculture.ny.gov 
Dawn Frawley  516-250-4181 Dawn.Frawley@agriculture.ny.gov 
Mitchell Grafstein  631-901-2842 Mitchell.Grafstein@agriculture.ny.gov 
Robert Leonti   631-831-6895 Robert.Leonti@agriculture.ny.gov 

Region 2: Nassau & Brooklyn, Manhattan, Queens & Staten Island 
Mario Theotokas Supervisor 347-723-0848  
Jonathan Lemon  347-203-6024 Jonathan.Lemon@agriculture.ny.gov 
Anne Rode  631-831-8135 Anne.Rode@agriculture.ny.gov 
Sal Saffioti  631-831-1809 Sal.Saffioti@agriculture.ny.gov 

Kim Sawyer  Ammonium Nitrate Inspector 631-774-5129 Kim.Sawyer@agriculture.ny.gov 

Nancy Vazquez  631-831-1454 Nancy.Vazquez@agriculture.ny.gov 

Region 3: Lower Hudson Valley & Bronx  
Frank Buccello  Supervisor 631-831-8133 Frank.Buccello@agriculture.ny.gov 

Michael Formichelli  Bronx, Westchester 631-831-8132 Michael.Formichelli@agriculture.ny.gov 

John Kircher  Orange, Putnam, Rockland 845-494-0001 John.Kircher@agriculture.ny.gov 
Jami Hurlburt Dutchess 347-723-1866 Jami.Hurlburt@agriculture.ny.gov 

mailto:Dawn.Frawley@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Sal.Saffioti@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Kim.Sawyer@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Nancy.Vazquez@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Michael.Formichelli@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:John.Kircher@agriculture.ny.gov
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Region 4: Northeast Horticultural Inspectors 
Ethan Angell Interim Supervisor 518-275-9489 Ethan.Angell@agriculture.ny.gov 

Christopher Distefano Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Hamilton,  
St. Lawrence, Warren 518-837-7283 Christopher.Distefano@agriculture.ny.gov 

Patricia Durnin Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Oneida 315-404-1107 Patricia.Durnin@agriculture.ny.gov 

Nan Morgan  Columbia, Delaware, Greene, Sullivan, Ulster 518-788-2005 Nan.Morgan@agriculture.ny.gov 

Michael Sarnowski  
Fulton, Montgomery, Saratoga, Schenectady, 
Schoharie  
Ammonium Nitrate Inspector 

518-337-7593  Michael.Sarnowski@agriculture.ny.gov 

Kim Schlosser  Albany, Rensselaer, Washington 518-788-2006 Kim.Schlosser@agriculture.ny.gov 

Robert Sullivan Broome, Chenango, Cortland, Madison, 
Otsego, Tioga 607-422-1752 Robert.Sullivan@agriulture.ny.gov 

Region 5: West Horticultural Inspectors  
Jacqueline Johnson Supervisor 607-343-6874 Jacqueline.Johnson@agriculture.ny.gov 

VACANT  Monroe, Orleans, Wayne Contact Supervisor  

Dorothea Duell  Cayuga, Onondaga, Oswego, 
Seneca, Tompkins 315-552-4750 Dorothea.Duell@agriculture.ny.gov 

Stephanie Mehlenbacher Chemung, Livingston, Ontario, 
Schuyler, Steuben, Yates 585-261-6050 Stephanie.Mehlenbacher@agriculture.ny.gov 

Gary Sphar  Allegany, Cattaraugus, Erie, 
Genesee, Wyoming 585-202-5033 Gary.Sphar@agriculture.ny.gov 

Jamilyn Woodside  Chautauqua, Erie, Niagara 716-346-6107 Jamilyn.Woodside@agriculture.ny.gov 

mailto:Nan.Morgan@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Jacqueline.Johnson@agriculture.ny.gov
mailto:Gary.Sphar@agriculture.ny.gov
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